Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

ASLT Division

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Rate Success Rate

Enrollments Success Count  Success Rate Goal Diff Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 385 250 64.9% 70% -5.1% 331 86.0%
Course Success and Retention by Semester
Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2017 225 156 69.3% 192 85.3%
Spring 2018 160 94 58.8% 139 86.9%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success and Retention 2013/14 through 2017/18
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2017/2018 American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black - Non-Hispanic
Filipino
Hispanic
Multi Races
Pacific Islander
White Non-Hispanic
Unknown
Totals and Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
2
50
32
11
160
63
1
42
24
385

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

1 50.0% 2 100.0%
39 78.0% 45 90.0%
18 56.3% 26 81.3%
6 54.5% 10 90.9%
102 63.8% 134 83.8%
38 60.3% 55 87.3%
1 100.0%

27 64.3% 36 85.7%
19 79.2% 22 91.7%
250 64.9% 331 86.0%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate
2017/2018 Female 234 158 67.5%
Male 146 90 61.6%
Unreported 5 2 40.0%
Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 Under 18 10 8 80.0% 10 100.0%
Age 18-22 126 79 62.7% 114 90.5%
Age 23-28 80 56 70.0% 70 87.5%
Age 29-39 97 64 66.0% 82 84.5%
Age 40-49 48 29 60.4% 36 75.0%
Age 50-59 14 10 71.4% 12 85.7%
Age 60+ 10 4 40.0% 7 70.0%
Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%
Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



2017/2018 Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
SVIEP Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

262 176 67.2% 222 84.7%
5 3 60.0% 5 100.0%
Middle College 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%
51 27 52.9% 47 92.2%

24 16 66.7% 20 83.3%

21 14 66.7% 19 90.5%

15 7 46.7% 11 73.3%

4 4 100.0% 4 100.0%

Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 Hybrid 37 34 91.9% 34 91.9%
Not Online 237 158 66.7% 204 86.1%
Online 111 58 52.3% 93 83.8%
Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 NotCTE 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%
Totals & Avi 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 2 level belowtransferable vl 1 1 100.0%
3 level below transferable Ivl 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7%
4 level below transferable Ivl 36 12 33.3% 30 83.3%
Not applicable 345 236 68.4% 298 86.4%
Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Coun Retention Rate
2017/2018 Basic Skills 80 35 43.8% 69 86.3%
Non Basic Skills 305 215 70.5% 262 85.9%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 10



Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2017/2018 Not Transferable 80 35 43.8% 69 86.3%
Transferable 305 215 70.5% 262 85.9%
Totals & Averages 385 250 64.9% 331 86.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11



Fall 2017
Spring 2018

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

>

99
63

Grade Distribution

B C D E Other w
17 15 6 13 42 33
15 5 9 15 32 21
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢
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Fall 2017 LCTR 100
139

140

151

810

822

840

841

LIBR 100

Spring 2018 LCTR 100
139

140

151

810

822

823

840

841

842

843

LIBR 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement I
Intro. to Information Research
Introduction to Library Studie
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement I
Vocabulary Improvement lll
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Introduction to Information Re

Headcount
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8
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7
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3
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5
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses
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Success Rate
100.0%
83.3%
75.0%
36.4%
61.5%
28.6%
33.3%
100.0%
75.3%
64.9%
100.0%
50.0%
30.8%
100.0%
35.7%
25.0%
50.0%
25.0%

100.0%

60.6%

73.7%
80.0%

Retention
20
12

7
9
22
4
11
3
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31
5
12
10

Retention Rate
100.0%
100.0%
87.5%
81.8%
84.6%
57.1%
91.7%
100.0%
82.0%
83.8%
100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
100.0%
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100.0%
50.0%
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