

Success and Retention 2013/14 through 2017/18 ASLT Division

Course Success and Retention Annually

				Success Rate	Success Rate			Retention Rate	Retention Rate
	Enrollments	Success Count	Success Rate	Goal	Diff	Retention Count	Retention Rate	Goal	Diff
2017/2018	385	250	64.9%	70%	-5.1%	331	86.0%	84%	2.0%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Fall 2017	225	156	69.3%	192	85.3%
Spring 2018	160	94	58.8%	139	86.9%

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	American Indian/Alaskan Native	2	1	50.0%	2	100.0%
	Asian	50	39	78.0%	45	90.0%
	Black - Non-Hispanic	32	18	56.3%	26	81.3%
	Filipino	11	6	54.5%	10	90.9%
	Hispanic	160	102	63.8%	134	83.8%
	Multi Races	63	38	60.3%	55	87.3%
	Pacific Islander	1			1	100.0%
	White Non-Hispanic	42	27	64.3%	36	85.7%
	Unknown	24	19	79.2%	22	91.7%
	Totals and Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by Gender

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate
2017/2018	Female	234	158	67.5%
	Male	146	90	61.6%
	Unreported	5	2	40.0%
	Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%

Course Success and Retention by Age

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	Under 18	10	8	80.0%	10	100.0%
	Age 18-22	126	79	62.7%	114	90.5%
	Age 23-28	80	56	70.0%	70	87.5%
	Age 29-39	97	64	66.0%	82	84.5%
	Age 40-49	48	29	60.4%	36	75.0%
	Age 50-59	14	10	71.4%	12	85.7%
	Age 60+	10	4	40.0%	7	70.0%
	Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

			Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	Continuing Student		262	176	67.2%	222	84.7%
	Currently K-12		5	3	60.0%	5	100.0%
		Middle College	3	3	100.0%	3	100.0%
	First-Time Student		51	27	52.9%	47	92.2%
	First-Time Transfer Student		24	16	66.7%	20	83.3%
	Returning Student		21	14	66.7%	19	90.5%
	Returning Transfer Student		15	7	46.7%	11	73.3%
	SVIEP Student		4	4	100.0%	4	100.0%
		Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	Hybrid	37	34	91.9%	34	91.9%
	Not Online	237	158	66.7%	204	86.1%
	Online	111	58	52.3%	93	83.8%
	Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	Not CTE	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%
	Totals & Av	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	2 level below transferable Ivl	1			1	100.0%
	3 level below transferable Ivl	3	2	66.7%	2	66.7%
	4 level below transferable lvl	36	12	33.3%	30	83.3%
	Not applicable	345	236	68.4%	298	86.4%
	Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Coun	Retention Rate
2017/2018 Basic Skills	80	35	43.8%	69	86.3%
Non Basic Skills	305	215	70.5%	262	85.9%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2017/2018	Not Transferable	80	35	43.8%	69	86.3%
	Transferable	305	215	70.5%	262	85.9%
	Totals & Averages	385	250	64.9%	331	86.0%

Grade Distribution

	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C</u>	D	<u>F</u>	Other	<u>w</u>
Fall 2017	99	17	15	6	13	42	33
Spring 2018	63	15	5	9	15	32	21

Course Success and Retention by Courses

				Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
Fall 2017	LCTR	100	Effective Tutoring & Practicum	20	20	100.0%	20	100.0%
		139	The Research Paper from A to Z	12	10	83.3%	12	100.0%
		140	Professional Writing	8	6	75.0%	7	87.5%
		151	Health Science Vocabulary	11	4	36.4%	9	81.8%
		810	Study Skills	26	16	61.5%	22	84.6%
		822	Grammar Trouble Spots I	7	2	28.6%	4	57.1%
		840	Vocabulary Improvement I	12	4	33.3%	11	91.7%
		841	Vocabulary Improvement II	3	3	100.0%	3	100.0%
	LIBR	100	Intro. to Information Research	89	67	75.3%	73	82.0%
			Introduction to Library Studie	37	24	64.9%	31	83.8%
Spring 2018	LCTR	100	Effective Tutoring & Practicum	5	5	100.0%	5	100.0%
		139	The Research Paper from A to Z	12	6	50.0%	12	100.0%
		140	Professional Writing	13	4	30.8%	10	76.9%
		151	Health Science Vocabulary	3	3	100.0%	3	100.0%
		810	Study Skills	14	5	35.7%	14	100.0%
		822	Grammar Trouble Spots I	4	1	25.0%	3	75.0%
		823	Grammar Trouble Spots II	2	1	50.0%	1	50.0%
		840	Vocabulary Improvement I	8	2	25.0%	8	100.0%
		841	Vocabulary Improvement II	2			1	50.0%
		842	Vocabulary Improvement III	1	1	100.0%	1	100.0%
		843	Vocabulary Improvement IV	1			1	100.0%
	LIBR	100	Intro. to Information Research	33	20	60.6%	25	75.8%
			Introduction to Info. Research	57	42	73.7%	51	89.5%
			Introduction to Information Re	5	4	80.0%	4	80.0%